## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024895 Frame 0371. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address of Assignee is 26-1 Nishigahara 1-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-0024 Japan.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name Execution Date		T		
Nobuo SHIGEMATSU			07/13/2010			
Hiroyuki IDE				07/13/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Shigematsu Works Co. Ltd.				]	
Street Address:	26-1 Nishigah	26-1 Nishigahara 1-chome, Kita-ku				
City:	Tokyo	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	114-0024					
Г		][			7	
PROPERTY NUMBER		12746	Number		]	
Property - Application Number:	Гуре	12746				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Гуре	JI				
Property - Application Number:	Гуре	9-7429				
Property - Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Гуре : DATA (703)97 703-979 GandS@	9-7429 )-5700 @szipl.c	0476			
Property - Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Гуре : DATA (703)97 703-979 GandS@	9-7429 )-5700 @szipl.c	6476	be sent via US	]	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	Type DATA (703)97 703-979 GandS( be sent to the e-t Griffin &	9-7429 )-5700 @szipl.c m <i>ail add</i>	0476 com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> PC	be sent via US		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Type   E DATA   (703)97   703-979   GandS@   be sent to the e-f   : Griffin &   2300 Ni	9-7429 )-5700 @szipl.c mail add	0476 com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	be sent via US		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	Type   E DATA   (703)97   703-979   GandS@   be sent to the e-i   : Griffin &   2300 Ni   Suite Pt	9-7429 9-5700 @szipl.c m <i>ail add</i> s Szipl, I nth Stre H-1	0476 com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> PC	be sent via US		
Property - Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type   Fight   (703)97   703-979   GandS@   be sent to the e-f   Griffin &   2300 Ni   Suite Pi   Arlingtor	9-7429 9-5700 @szipl.c m <i>ail add</i> s Szipl, I nth Stre H-1	com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> PC eet South	be sent via US		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type DATA (703)97 703-979 GandS( be sent to the e-f Cariffin & 2300 Ni Suite Ph Arlington NUMBER:	9-7429 9-5700 @szipl.c m <i>ail add</i> s Szipl, I nth Stre H-1	6476 com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> PC eet South GINIA 22204	be sent via US		

## STATEMENT OF ADDRESS CHANGE

In regards to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/746,476 entitled "BREATHING APPARATUS", filed on August 26, 2010, I hereby confirm that, effective as of August 17, 2011, the new address of one of the applicants and assignee are as follows:

Applicant:

Name: SHIGEMATSU Nobuo

New address: c/o SHIGEMATSU WORKS CO., LTD.

26.1 Nishigahara 1.chome, Kita-ku,

Tokyo 114-0024 Japan

Assignee:

Name:

SHIGEMATSU WORKS CO., LTD.

26-1 Nishigahara 1-chome, Kita-ku,

Tokyo 114.0024 Japan

Sligematur

Nobuo Shigematsu

December 9,2011

Date

PATENT REEL: 027464 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 12/30/2011**